
Nr Time Country Name of the Association
Compeititors

number

approximate time for 

one team 

1 09:00 IRL ITF Ireland Taekwon-Do Team 64 22 minutes

2 09:22 CAN Canadian Taekwon-Do Federation International 68 23 minutes

3 09:45 NZL International TKD Foundation of New Zealand Inc 58 20 minutes

4 10:05 RUS All Russia Taekwon-Do Federation 46 15 minutes

5 10:20 NOR National Taekwon-Do Norway 42 14 minutes

6 10:34 SCT ITF Scotland 42 14 minutes

7 10:48 DEU ITF-Deutschland 36 12 minutes

8 11:00 NLD ITF Netherlands 29 10 minutes

9 11:10 CHL ITF Chile 28 10 minutes

10 11:20 ESP Federación Española Taekwon-do ITF (FEST) 26 10 minutes

11 11:30 UZB Federation Taekwon-Do ITF of Uzbekistan 24 8 minutes 

12 11:38 JPN ITF-JAPAN 17 6 minutes

13 11:44 SVN Slovenian Taekwon-Do Association 16 6 minutes

14 11:50 HND Asociación Nacional de Honduras Taekwon-Do I.T.F. 10 3 minutes

15 11:53 COL Asociación Colombiana de Taekwon-Do ITF 9 3 minutes

16 11:56 MYS Malaysian International Taekwon-Do Federation 8 3 minutes

17 11:59 TTO Trinidad and Tobago Team 7 2 minutes

18 12:01 AUT ITF-Austria 6 2 minutes

19 12:03 BRA Federação Brasileira de TKD ITF 6 2 minutes

20 12:05 SVK Slovak Union of Taekwon - Do ITF 6 2 minutes

21 12:07 URY ITF - Uruguay 5 2 minutes

22 12:09 CHN ITF Taekwon-do China Union 4 1 minute

23 12:10 FRA ITF France 3 1 minute

24 12:11 JAM Jamaica Taekwon-Do Association 3 1 minute

25 12:12 HRV Croatian ITF Taekwon-Do Association 2 30 sek

26 12:13 DNK ITF Denmark 2 30 sek

27 12:14 ISR The Israel Taekwon-Do Association 2 30 sek

28 12:15 PRT ITF Portugal 2 30 sek

29 12:16 KGZ Kyrgyzstan Taekwon-Do Federation 1 30 sek

30 12:17 TZA Tanzania TKD Association 1 30 sek

62 AIA AXA ITF TaeKwon-Do Association 0 officials only

63 LUX Luxembourg Taekwon-do ITF Federation 0 officials only

WEIGH-IN SCHEDULE SCALE 1
Tuesday - October 10th 2017 - Citywest Convention Centre - directly beside the Citywest Hotel

Please remember that all competitors must present themeselves with an ID card and black belt certficate at the 

weigh-in procedure wearing ITF approved dobok trousers and a T- or polo shirt.   

A maximum of 500 gram over the indicated weight division is permitted

 Closing Weigh - In 12:30

All competitors must be present at the Weigh In!!! 

Attention: competitors who will not succeed at the first attempt must come to the weigh-in within one hour for 

the second attempt. If he/she doesn’t make the weight then he/she shall be removed from the sparring 

competition category and shall not be allowed to enter any other weight category.


